

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

APPELLATE SIDE

WRIT PETITION NO.5838 OF 2010

Pune Ex-servicemen Cooperative Housing Society Ltd. : Petitioner

V/s.

The Municipal Corporation of City of Pune & Ors. : Respondents

....

Mr.S.S.Kanetkar for the petitioner.

Mr.V.S.Gokhale, Govt. Pleader for respondent no.5.

....

CORAM : D.D. SINHA AND
MRS.MRIDULA BHATKAR,JJ.

DATE : JULY 30, 2010.

P.C.:

Heard the learned counsel for the petitioner.

2. The learned counsel for the petitioner states that Writ Petition Nos.2119 of 2005 and 1991 of 2005 having identical cause of action were admitted by this Court and in one of the petitions, interim relief was also granted.

3. In the circumstances, Rule.

4. Rule on interim relief, returnable after on 27.8.2010.

5. Parties to maintain status quo in the meantime.

(D.D. SINHA, J.)

(MRS.MRIDULA BHATKAR,J.)