

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET NO.

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 5838 OF 2010

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, appearance, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
--	---------------------------

None present.

CORAM : SHRIKANT D.KULKARNI
REGISTRAR (JUDL.-I)

Date : 09 JANUARY 2015

Y. K.S. Legal, through partner for the Respondent has filed praecipe informing that they have served notice to their client for withdrawal or appearance and their client have collected papers and NOC on V. P. and requested to withdraw their appearance. However praecipe is not cleared for which Respondent Y. K. S. Legal Advocate is seeking withdrawal of their appearance. The V. P. filed by Y.K.S. Legal indicts that they have appeared for Respondent Nos. 1 to 4. However, advocate R. S. Khadapkar seems to have appeared for Respondent No. 1 and that too without NOC on V. P. Hence Advocate R. S. Khadapkar for Respondent No. 1 to clarify the position on next date.

S. O. for three weeks.

REGISTRAR (JUDL.-I)