

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.5838 OF 2010

Pune Ex-servicemen Cooperative
Housing Society Ltd.

...Petitioner

Versus

The Municipal Corporation of City of
Pune and Ors.

...Respondents

.....

Mr. Abhishek Deshmukh h/f Mr. S.S. Kanetkar for the Petitioner.

Mr. Rajdeep Khadapkar for the Respondent Nos.1 to 3.

Mr. N.K. Rajpurohit, AGP for the Respondent No.5

**CORAM :A.A. SAYED AND
SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, JJ.**

DATED: 30th JANUARY, 2020.

P.C.:-

At the request of the learned counsel for the Petitioner,
list the Petition on the final hearing Board in the week
commencing 3/2/2020.

(ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.)

(A.A. SAYED, J.)