

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 5838 OF 2010

Pune Ex-servicemen Cooperative Housing Petitioner
Society Ltd..

V/S

The Municipal Corporation Of City Of Pune AndRespondent
Ors.

Shri. S.S. Kanetkar For Petitioner

V.S.Gokhale B Panel for Government Pleader For R. No. 5

Rajdeep Suresh Khadapkar R.no. 1 To 4 For Respondent

**CORAM : A.A. SAYED &
 SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, JJ**

DATE : 13th February, 2020

P.C. :

Registry to verify and place the matter before the appropriate
Court.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)