

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 5838 OF 2010

Pune Ex-servicemen Cooperative
Housing Society Ltd. ... Petitioner
Versus
The Municipal Corporation of City of Pune
& Ors. ... Respondents

None for the Petitioner.
Mr. R. S. Khadapkar for Respondent Nos. 1 to 4.
Ms. Nisha Mehra, AGP for Respondent-State.

**CORAM : MANISH PITALE AND
SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, JJ.**

DATE : 13th JANUARY 2026

P.C. :

- . None for the petitioner.
2. We are informed that identical issue is raised in other petitions pending before this Court i.e. Writ Petition Nos.4433 of 2006, 1378 of 2005, 8720 of 2010, 2119 of 2005 and 1991 of 2005.
3. In view of the above, list this writ petition, along with above mentioned writ petitions, under the caption 'for directions' on 2nd February 2026.

(SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, J.)

(MANISH PITALE, J.)