

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 5838 OF 2010

Pune Ex-servicemen Cooperative HousingPETITIONER
Society Ltd..

V/S

The Municipal Corporation Of City Of Pune And RESPONDENT
Ors.

Suyog Naik i/b Siddhartha Ronghe For Petitioner in
WP/1991/2005

Drupad S. Patil For Petitioner in WP/8720/2010

Mr. R. S. Khadapkar for Respondent Nos. 1 to 3. in
WP/5838/2003

T. N. Bhatia AGP For Respondent/State

Smt. M. S. Bane AGP For State

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MANISH PITALE &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHREERAM
VINAYAK SHIRSAT, JJ**

DATE : 2nd February, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 10/02/2026 (for directions).

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)