

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 5838 OF 2010

Pune Ex-servicemen Cooperative HousingPETITIONER
Society Ltd..

V/S

The Municipal Corporation Of City Of Pune AndRESPONDENT
Ors.

Mr. G. S. Godbole Senior Advocate i/b Mr. Siddhartha Ronghe
for Petitioners in WP/1991/2005

Petitioner is served (through Court service notice) in
WP/4433/2006

Mr. S. S. Kanetkar for Petitioner in WP/5838/2010 and
WP/2119/2005

Mr. Sagar Joshi for Applicant in CAW/2396/2008

Mr. Drupad Patil for Petitioner in WP/8720/2010

Mr. Rajdeep Khadapkar for R. No. 1 to 3 in WP/5838/2010

Mr. R. M. Pethe, Adv. for R. No. 1 in WP/1991/2005 and 2119
of 2005 and WP/4433/2006 and for R. No. 1 & 2 in
WP/8720/2010

Mr. A. I. Patel Addl. GP a/w Ms. Tanu N. Bhatia AGP For the
Respondent No. 5 - State in WP/5838/2010

Smt. G. R. Raghuwanshi AGP For Respondent No. 3 - State in
WP/1991/2005

Smt. M. S. Bane AGP For Respondent No. 2 - State in
WP/2119/2005

Mr. R. S. Pawar AGP For Respondent No. 2 - State in
WP/4433/2006

Smt. P. M. J. Deshpande AGP For Respondent No. 4 - State in
WP/8720/2010

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MANISH PITALE &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHREERAM
VINAYAK SHIRSAT, JJ**

DATE : 25th March, 2026

P.C. :

Arguments are concluded. Judgment/ order is reserved.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)